

LEGENDS ROW/NORWAY SPEEDWAY

MERCHANDISE SELLERS CONTRACT INTRODUCTORY OFFER ONLY

We will do our best to properly display your merchandise and make sure it is cared for properly, however we will not be responsible for the loss of goods due to theft, fire, or an act of God. Security cameras will be in use.

Merchandise <u>must be</u> clean, tasteful and family friendly.

Any donated merchandise will be handled by the Legends Row staff and all proceeds will go to Norway Speedway.

The seller will set the price of the merchandise. When the item sells, the seller will receive a check in the mail in 15 days with the amount that the item sells for. Norway Speedway will be charging the purchaser of the product 6% Sales Tax and paying that amount to the Michigan Department of Revenue.

Any unsold merchandise at the end of the race season will be returned to the seller or will be sold at the online store.

Norway Speedway has the right to refuse any seller or merchandise.

<u>FEES</u> will include a \$50.00 Seller's Fee and the purchase of a Norway Speedway Club Card at a \$50.00 charge.

Seller must ship all merchandise to: John Ostermann c/o Norway Speedway, N22185 US HWY 141, Niagara, WI. 54151

Signature	Date